County 47 Lawrence

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
LAWRENCE COUNTY
BONO TOWNSHIP
GUTHRIE TOWNSHIP
INDIAN CREEK TOWNSHIP
MARION TOWNSHIP
MARSHALL TOWNSHIP
PERRY TOWNSHIP
PLEASANT RUN TOWNSHIP
SHAWSWICK TOWNSHIP
SPICE VALLEY TOWNSHIP
BEDFORD CIVIL CITY
MITCHELL CIVIL CITY
OOLITIC CIVIL TOWN

NORTH LAWRENCE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 24, 2021

Expenditure Rate -

9,783,070 Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution
2,445,768 Public Safety Distribution
7,337,302

2,445,768
0
2,445,768

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

640,434
690
2,514
4,059
12,615
7,161
2,727
3,916
25,817
3,944
653,165
104,651
11,053
496,454

Certified Shares
Distribution

3,087,692
2,813
10,250
16,550
51,441
29,199
11,121
15,969
105,272
16,081
2,663,328
426,722
45,071

0

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

3,728,126
3,503
12,764
20,609
64,056
36,360
13,848
19,885
131,089
20,025
3,316,493
531,373
56,124
496,454

1,213,564

S O O O O O o o o

1,046,774
167,716
17,714

0

Economic
Development
Distribution

S O O O O O O o o o o oo

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 4,891,535

11/24/2021



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 24, 2021

County 47 Lawrence

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 9,783,070 Public Safety Revenue 2,445,768 Economic Development Revenue 0
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 2,445,768 Public Safety Distribution 2,445,768
Certified Shares Distribution 7,337,302
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
MITCHELL COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 266,690 0 266,690 0 0
BEDFORD PUBLIC LIBRARY 95,586 389,759 485,345 0 0
MITCHELL COMMUNITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 24,813 101,177 125,990 0 0
LAWRENCE COUNTY SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST 89,479 364,857 454,336 0 0
TOTAL: 2,445,768 7,337,302 9,783,070 2,445,768 0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 4,891,535

11/24/2021



