STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 24, 2021

County 47 Lawrence

			Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	2,445,768	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue		0
			PSAP Distribution	0			
	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	2,445,768	Public Safety Distribution	2,445,768			
	Certified Shares Distribution	7,337,302					
	Unit		Expenditure Rate IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	<u>- Certified Shares</u> Certified Shares <u>Distribution</u>	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified <u>Shares Distribution</u>	Public Safety Distribution	Economic Development <u>Distribution</u>
	LAWRENCE COUNTY		640,434	3,087,692	3,728,126	1,213,564	0
	BONO TOWNSHIP		690	2,813	3,503	0	0
	GUTHRIE TOWNSHIP		2,514	10,250	12,764	0	0
INDIAN CREEK TOWNSHIP MARION TOWNSHIP			4,059	16,550	20,609	0	0
			12,615	51,441	64,056	0	0
	MARSHALL TOWNSHIP		7,161	29,199	36,360	0	0
	PERRY TOWNSHIP		2,727	11,121	13,848	0	0
	PLEASANT RUN TOWNSHIP		3,916	15,969	19,885	0	0
	SHAWSWICK TOWNSHIP		25,817	105,272	131,089	0	0
	SPICE VALLEY TOWNSHIP		3,944	16,081	20,025	0	0
	BEDFORD CIVIL CITY		653,165	2,663,328	3,316,493	1,046,774	0
	MITCHELL CIVIL CITY		104,651	426,722	531,373	167,716	0
	OOLITIC CIVIL TOWN		11,053	45,071	56,124	17,714	0
	NORTH LAWRENCE COMMUN	ITY SCHOOL CO	ORP 496,454	0	496,454	0	0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 24, 2021

County 47 Lawrence

		Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	2,445,768	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue		0
		PSAP Distribution	0			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	2,445,768	Public Safety Distribution	2,445,768			
Certified Shares Distribution	7,337,302					
		Expenditure Rate IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	<u>- Certified Shares</u> Certified Shares	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Economic Development
<u>Unit</u>		Distribution	Distribution	Shares Distribution	Distribution	Distribution
MITCHELL COMMUNITY SCH	ION 266,690	0	266,690	0	0	
BEDFORD PUBLIC LIBRARY	95,586	389,759	485,345	0	0	
MITCHELL COMMUNITY PUB	24,813	101,177	125,990	0	0	
LAWRENCE COUNTY SOLID W	ST 89,479	364,857	454,336	0	0	
	ТОТ	CAL: 2,445,768	7,337,302	9,783,070	2,445,768	0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes: